
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

 
Roadway Maintenance for Oates Drive 

City Contract No. 2024-016 
MUNIS Contract Number: 3140 

 
Change Order No. 2 

 March 21, 2025  
 

Description of Change and Reason for Proposed Change 
 

Change Order No. 2 Item:  

Item 5: 2” HMAC TY D Asphalt Overlay  

The asphalt overlay quantity for this project was to be paid per TON due to the uneven 

pavement surface throughout Oates Drive from Gus Thomasson to N Galloway. The initial 

quantity estimate was lower than needed to achieve an even driving surface.   

 
COST SUMMARY 

Item No. Changed 
Quantity 

Units Item Description Unit Price Extension 

Item 5 225 TON 2” HMAC TY D Asphalt Overlay  $198.25 $44,606.25 

Total for Change Order No. 1 $44,606.25 

 
 
Project Change Orders to Date: 
 
Original Contract                                     $1,470,629.95 
Change Order No. 1         $49,562.50 
Change Order No. 2                                    $44,606.25       
 
Revised Contract                                  $1,564,798.70 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 
Extension of Time 
 
There are no additional calendar days added to the Contract with this change order: 
 
 
THIS CHANGE ORDER IS SPECIFIC AND FINAL AS TO PRICE AND EXTENSION OF TIME, 

WITH NO RESERVATIONS OR OTHER PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR FUTURE 

ADDITIONAL MONEY OR TIME AS A RESULT OF THE PARTICULAR CHANGES 

IDENTIFIED AND FULLY COMPENSATED IN THIS CHANGE ORDER 

 

 

APPROVALS: 
 
CITY OF MESQUITE TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC 
                                                                         
_________________________   ________________________________ 
Cliff Keheley     Signature 
City Manager 
       ________________________________ 
Date: ____________________   Title 
 
       Date: ___________________________ 

 


